PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5387293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN CHRISTOPHER KLEIN	11/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXPLORE SCIENTIFIC, LLC	
Street Address:	1010 S. 48TH STREET	
City:	SPRINGDALE	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72762	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62387669
Application Number:	15367163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4796592977
Email: jneal11@msn.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES L. NEAL

Address Line 1: 5403 BRAEBOURNE ROAD
Address Line 4: ROGERS, ARKANSAS 72758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XS-10P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. NEAL
SIGNATURE:	/James L. Neal/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentRecXS-10#page1.tif source=AssignmentRecXS-10#page2.tif

PATENT 505340511 REEL: 048402 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT

Know all men by these presents that:

Whereas, I, John Christopher Klein

4 Carroll Drive Bella Vista, AR 72714-3219,

made an invention in certain improvements in

Mount for Rangefinders and Other Auxiliaries for Shooting Devices

described in a patent application executed by me on November 29, 2016, and about to be filed in the United States Patent Office, being a non-provisional application claiming priority from provisional application Serial No. 62/387,669, filed December 31, 2015; and

Whereas, Explore Scientific, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arkansas, USA, and having a place of business at

621 Madison Street Springdale, AR 72762

for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said application, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention or inventions, or any of them;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, inventions, and application, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and of all other countries, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent, which may be granted for the said invention, inventions or any of them.

To have hold and enjoy the said inventions, the said application, and the said Letters Patent, to said Explore Scientific, LLC, its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Hereby:

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue any and all Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 048402 FRAME: 0920 which may be granted on the said application or applications above refereed to, or for said inventions, or any of them, to the said Assignee or its designee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I agree to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document and any other assignments and any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue and other application in and for all patents that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to the said Assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to the said invention or part thereof and in and to the said patents or any of them.

I covenant and agree that I will at any time upon request communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to me relating to the said invention and any patent that may be granted thereon, and will testify to the same in any patent office proceeding or litigation when requested to do so.

I further covenant for myself and my legal representatives that I have not hitherto assigned or granted any license to make, use or sell said invention, and that I will not henceforth purport to assign, license or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 29th day of November, 2016.

John Christopher Klein

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

State of Arkansas } ss. County Benton }

Then personally appeared the above-named John Christopher Klein, this 29th day of November, 2016, to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same

to be his own free act and deed, before me.

Notary public

ARKANSAS

ARKANSAS

ARKANSAS

ARKANSAS

ARKANSAS

ARKANSAS

2